Document:	EB 2020/131(R)/R.21/Corr.1		
Agenda:	7(d)		
Date:	7 December 2020	E	
Distribution:	Public	_	
Original:	English		



IFAD's Integrated Borrowing Framework

Corrigendum

Executive Board — 131^{st} Session Rome, 7-9 December 2020

For: Approval

IFAD's Integrated Borrowing Framework

Corrigendum

The attention of the Executive Board is drawn to the following corrigendum to the IFAD's Integrated Borrowing Framework (EB 2020/131(R)/R.21). For ease of reference, the changes to the document are shown in boldface.

Page iv, paragraph 6.A.

An additional sentence is added to the paragraph and should read:

"Any IFAD Executive Board Member that is also a contributor, shareholder, owner, or member in another supranational or multilateral institution with which there is a proposed IFAD borrowing or private placement debt issuance transaction may raise any concerns it has regarding the proposed transaction through a member of the Audit Committee during the regular review of such transactions before any submission to the Executive Board."

Page 4, paragraph 17(i).

An additional sentence is added to the paragraph and should read:

"Any IFAD Executive Board Member that is also a contributor, shareholder, owner, or member in another supranational or multilateral institution with which there is a proposed IFAD borrowing or private placement debt issuance transaction may raise any concerns it has regarding the proposed transaction through a member of the Audit Committee during the regular review of such transactions before any submission to the Executive Board."